

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab sellings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026039	971 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	7 ====================================	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): //·/2·03 Yoshinori TAKASHITA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Internal Address:	10/70	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address:		
Execution Date: January 24, 2003	City:State:Zip:		
A. Palent Application No.(s) 10704874	B. Patent No.(s)	2003	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🧖 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Attn: Satoru Takeuchi	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Alexandria City:State:VAZip:_22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Satoru Takeuchi Name of Person Signing Total number of dages including cov	information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/14/2003 STEUMEL1 00000023 10704874

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0769

Assignment

For value rece	ived, the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assig	ns, and transfers to _	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd
	i	a corporation of Japan,
having a place of b	usiness at 5-23 Oosak	i 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
Tokyo, Japan		, its successors,
assigns, and legal	representative (hereina	after assignee),
(a) assignor's	entire right, title,	and interest in and to
the invention which	is disclosed in the ap	oplication for United
States patent, which is entitled ELM	h has been executed con ECTRICAL CONNECTOR FOR	ncurrently herewith, and FLAT CONDUCTOR
		invented by assignor,
(b) said appli	cation and any other a	pplications which are
continuations, cont	inuation-in-part, subs	titutes, or divisions of
said application, a	nd	
(c) any patent	or reissues of any pa	tent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor autho	rizes and requests the	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to i	ssue any resulting pate	ents to assignee .
Yoshinori TAKASHI	Yashinori Takashita	203 / JAN. 124
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
	<u>-</u>	
Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0770